ASHEBORO CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Regularly Scheduled Meeting Professional Development Center September 12, 2024 7:30 p.m.

6:00 p.m. Policy Committee 6:45 p.m. Finance Committee

7:00 p.m. Points of Pride (Scrolling)

I. Opening

- A. Call to Order
- B. Moment of Silence
- **C.** Pledge of Allegiance North Asheboro Middle School
- *D. Approval of Agenda

II. Special Recognitions

- A. School Spotlight North Asheboro Middle School, Mr. Graham Groseclose, Principal
- **B.** Community Partner Spotlight Mr. Graham Groseclose, Principal, North Asheboro Middle School
- C. Principal of the Year Ms. Chandra Manning, Director of Communications & Talent Development

III. Superintendent's Report – Dr. Aaron Woody, Superintendent

IV. Public Comments

Citizens who signed up to address the Board will be called on to make comments. Each speaker will be allowed three minutes for remarks. Issues or concerns involving personnel matters are not appropriate for the public comment setting.

V. *Consent Agenda

- A. Approval of Minutes for August 8, 2024, Board of Education Meeting
- **B.** Personnel
- C. Overnight Field Trip-South Asheboro Middle School FFA to Indianapolis, IN
- D. Overnight Field Trip-North Asheboro Middle School FFA to Indianapolis, IN
- E. Overnight Field Trip-Asheboro High School FFA to Indianapolis, IN

VI. <u>Information, Reports, and Recommendations</u>

- A. Data Update Ms. Christina Kinley, Director of Accountability & Student Information
- **B.** Sports Media & Civic Engagement Class Mr. Wes Berrier, Asheboro High School Economics/Personal Finance Teacher & Athletic Director

VII. Closed Session

Under NC General Statute 143-318.11.A1, to prevent disclosure of information that is privileged or confidential pursuant to the law of this State or of the United States, or not considered a public record within the meaning of Chapter 132 of the General Statutes, the Board will enter closed session to discuss

the District School Risk Management Plans (SRMP).

VIII. *Action Items

- A. Approval of District School Risk Management Plans (SRMP) Dr. Aaron Woody, Superintendent
- B. 2024-2025 Budget Approval Ms. Sandra Spivey Ayers, Chief Financial Officer

IX. <u>Board Operations</u> – Chairman Michael Smith

A. Calendar of Events

X. Closed Session

Under NC General Statute 143-318.11.A1, to prevent disclosure of information that is privileged or confidential pursuant to the law of this State or of the United States, or not considered a public record within the meaning of Chapter 132 of the General Statutes, the Board will enter closed session to discuss personnel matters.

XI. Adjournment

Asheboro City Schools' Board of Education meetings are paperless. All information for the board meetings may be viewed at http://www.asheboro.k12.nc.us under Board of Education the Friday following the board meeting.

^{*}Item(s) requires action/approval by the Board of Education